
Place School Front Back Total

1st Olentangy Liberty * 321.085 321

1 Dakota Riley, 12 39 39 78

2 Olivia Aronhalt, 11 37 43 80

3 Mia Chanthasene, 12 38 44 82

4 Kennedy Elfers, 12 36 45 81

5 Shreya Shah, 10 41 44 85

2nd Upper Arlington * 321

1 Mary Murray, 12 41 38 79

2 Katie Husted, 11 37 38 75

3 Kate Plessinger, 11 44 45 89

4 Cayleigh Guthrie, 12 43 43 86

5 Elle Nolan, 10 39 42 81

3rd New Albany * 331

1 Emerson Purcell, 12 40 38 78

2 Elle Furrow, 10 38 45 83

3 Ceci Coccia, 11 44 40 84

4 Allison Weisbrod, 9 45 41 86

5 Brooke Baker, 9 47 46 93

4th Delaware Hayes 366

1 Lainie Rafey, 12 40 46 86

2 Ava Stake, 10 42 51 93

3 Madison Jenkins, 10 43 43 86

4 Maggie Bixler, 10 53 48 101

5 Sophia Edick, 9 53 57 110

5th Worthington Kilbourne 378

1 Bella Anderson, 10 35 37 72

2 Maya Hutchinson, 12 45 48 93

3 Sophia Mosser, 12 46 50 96

4 Olivia Kramer, 11 53 64 117

5 Gabrielle Elkins, 12 61 70 131
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6th Big Walnut 384

1 Gracyn Alexander, 10 41 41 82

2 Haley Devlin, 12 47 51 98

3 Olivia Splete, 10 51 52 103

4 Addison Dickerson, 10 53 57 110

5 Adde Alexander, 9 49 52 101

7th Thomas Worthington 407

1 June Garratt, 10 48 49 97

2 Jordan Cross, 11 51 49 100

3 Gwyn Scott, 11 53 54 107

4 Piper Lowe, 12 52 51 103

5 Miriam Saeed, 10 56 62 118

8th Hilliard Bradley 415

1 Ava Mills, 12 46 54 100

2 Ally McKean, 12 46 55 101

3 Hannah Showalter, 12 53 54 107

4 Tarika Suresh, 10 51 56 107

9th Dublin Scioto 422

1 Maho Tanabe, 9 45 45 90

2 Bre Kay, 11 60 55 115

3 Lucia Bendure Goodyear, 12 53 64 117

4 Madalyn Dean, 12 54 57 111

5 Fatma Abukar, 11 52 54 106

10th Westerville South 462

1 Mallorie Hubbard, 9 56 57 113

2 Makayla Stachecki, 12 48 57 105

3 Adyson Parker, 12 55 66 121

4 Audrey Meyer, 12 DNF DNF

5 Sophia Parimuha, 12 57 66 123
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11th London 467

1 Layla Brohard, 12 48 50 98

2 Aleshia Pollock, 9 62 57 119

3 Ellen Moore, 11 53 61 114

4 Lexi Mason, 11 65 79 144

5 Gracie Howe, 9 61 75 136



Place Name School Front Back Total

1 Bella Anderson, 10 Worthington Kilbourne** 35 37 72

2 Katie Husted, 11 Upper Arlington* 37 38 75

3 Emerson Purcell, 12 New Albany* 40 38 78

Dakota Riley, 12 Olentangy Liberty* 39 39 78

5 Mary Murray, 12 Upper Arlington* 41 38 79

6 Olivia Aronhalt, 11 Olentangy Liberty* 37 43 80

7 Kennedy Elfers, 12 Olentangy Liberty* 36 45 81

Elle Nolan, 10 Upper Arlington* 39 42 81

9 Gracyn Alexander, 10 Big Walnut** 41 41 82

Mia Chanthasene, 12 Olentangy Liberty* 38 44 82

11 Elle Furrow, 10 New Albany* 38 45 83

12 Ceci Coccia, 11 New Albany* 44 40 84

13 Shreya Shah, 10 Olentangy Liberty* 41 44 85

14 Lainie Rafey, 12 Delaware Hayes 40 46 86

Madison Jenkins, 10 Delaware Hayes** 43 43 86

Allison Weisbrod, 9 New Albany* 45 41 86

Cayleigh Guthrie, 12 Upper Arlington* 43 43 86

18 Kate Plessinger, 11 Upper Arlington* 44 45 89

19 Maho Tanabe, 9 Dublin Scioto 45 45 90

20 Paiton Allen, 10 Buckeye Valley 47 44 91

21 Ava Stake, 10 Delaware Hayes 42 51 93

Brooke Baker, 9 New Albany* 47 46 93

Maya Hutchinson, 12 Worthington Kilbourne 45 48 93

24 Alyson Dildine, 12 Central Crossing 45 51 96

Sophia Mosser, 12 Worthington Kilbourne 46 50 96

26 June Garratt, 10 Thomas Worthington 48 49 97

27 Haley Devlin, 12 Big Walnut 47 51 98

Layla Brohard, 12 London 48 50 98

29 Ava Mills, 12 Hilliard Bradley 46 54 100

Jordan Cross, 11 Thomas Worthington 51 49 100

31 Adde Alexander, 9 Big Walnut 49 52 101

Maggie Bixler, 10 Delaware Hayes 53 48 101

Ally McKean, 12 Hilliard Bradley 46 55 101
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qualifying team to the District Tournament



Place Name School Front Back Total

RESULTS ALL GOLFERS

* indicates Team District Tournament Qualifer

** indicates Individual District Tournament Qualifier

2023 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament

Girls Division I - Sectional Tournament

Oakhaven Golf Course - October 3, 2023

District Qualifiers: Top three teams and top three low scoring individuals not on a 

qualifying team to the District Tournament

34 Olivia Splete, 10 Big Walnut 51 52 103

Piper Lowe, 12 Thomas Worthington 52 51 103

36 Makayla Stachecki, 12 Westerville South 48 57 105

37 Fatma Abukar, 11 Dublin Scioto 52 54 106

38 Hannah Showalter, 12 Hilliard Bradley 53 54 107

Tarika Suresh, 10 Hilliard Bradley 51 56 107

Gwyn Scott, 11 Thomas Worthington 53 54 107

41 Addison Dickerson, 10 Big Walnut 53 57 110

Sophia Edick, 9 Delaware Hayes 53 57 110

43 Madalyn Dean, 12 Dublin Scioto 54 57 111

44 Mallorie Hubbard, 9 Westerville South 56 57 113

45 Ellen Moore, 11 London 53 61 114

46 Bre Kay, 11 Dublin Scioto 60 55 115

47 Lucia Bendure Goodyear, 12 Dublin Scioto 53 64 117

Olivia Kramer, 11 Worthington Kilbourne 53 64 117

49 Miriam Saeed, 10 Thomas Worthington 56 62 118

50 Aleshia Pollock, 9 London 62 57 119

51 Adyson Parker, 12 Westerville South 55 66 121

52 Sophia Parimuha, 12 Westerville South 57 66 123

53 Elizabeth Lowery, 10 Whetstone 65 63 128

54 Gabrielle Elkins, 12 Worthington Kilbourne 61 70 131

55 Gretchen Smink, 10 Central Crossing 63 70 133

56 Gracie Howe, 9 London 61 75 136

57 Carly Carter, 10 Central Crossing 69 71 140

58 Lexi Mason, 11 London 65 79 144

59 Nora Dalhberg, 12 Whetstone 69 79 148

60 Angelica Soto, 12 Central Crossing DNF 0 DNF

Audrey Meyer, 12 Westerville South DNF 0 DNF

Sophie Schroeder, 10 Whetstone DNF 0 DNF

Note: Two players tied for the final qualifying position and competed in a playoff. 

Madison Jenkins won the playoff.


